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10k Raster Mapping
Published 2006
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were produced from the Ordnance Survey`s
1:10,000 colour raster mapping. These maps are derived from Landplan
which replaced the old 1:10,000 maps originally published in 1970. The data
is highly detailed showing buildings, fences and field boundaries as well as all
roads, tracks and paths. Road names are also included together with the
relevant road number and classification. Boundary information depiction
includes county, unitary authority, district, civil parish and constituency.
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Historical Map - Slice A
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10k Raster Mapping
Published 2011
Source map scale - 1:10,000
The historical maps shown were produced from the Ordnance Survey`s
1:10,000 colour raster mapping. These maps are derived from Landplan
which replaced the old 1:10,000 maps originally published in 1970. The data
is highly detailed showing buildings, fences and field boundaries as well as all
roads, tracks and paths. Road names are also included together with the
relevant road number and classification. Boundary information depiction
includes county, unitary authority, district, civil parish and constituency.
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Geology 1:50,000 Maps Legends
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Superficial Geology

Bedrock and Faults

Geology 1:50,000 Maps
This report contains geological map extracts taken from the BGS Digital
Geological map of Great Britain at 1:50,000 scale and is designed for users
carrying out preliminary site assessments who require geological maps for
the area around the site. This mapping may be more up to date than
previously published paper maps.
The various geological layers - artificial and landslip deposits, superficial
geology and solid (bedrock) geology are displayed in separate maps, but
superimposed on the final 'Combined Surface Geology' map. All map
legends feature on this page. Not all layers have complete nationwide
coverage, so availability of data for relevant map sheets is indicated below.

Geology 1:50,000 Maps - Slice A

Map ID:
Map Sheet No:
Map Name:
Map Date:
Bedrock Geology:
Superficial Geology:
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Rock Segments:

1
256
North London
2006
Available
Available
Available
Not Available
Available
Not Available

Geology 1:50,000 Maps Coverage
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Artificial Ground and Landslip
Artificial ground is a term used by BGS for those areas where the ground
surface has been significantly modified by human activity. Information about
previously developed ground is especially important, as it is often
associated with potentially contaminated material, unpredictable
engineering conditions and unstable ground.

Artificial ground includes: 

- Made ground - man-made deposits such as embankments and spoil
heaps on the natural ground surface.
- Worked ground - areas where the ground has been cut away such as
quarries and road cuttings.
- Infilled ground - areas where the ground has been cut away then wholly or
partially backfilled.
- Landscaped ground - areas where the surface has been reshaped.
- Disturbed ground - areas of ill-defined shallow or near surface mineral
workings where it is impracticable to map made and worked ground
separately.

Mass movement (landslip) deposits on BGS geological maps are primarily
superficial deposits that have moved down slope under gravity to form
landslips. These affect bedrock, other superficial deposits and artificial
ground. The dataset also includes foundered strata, where the ground has
collapsed due to subsidence.

 
 
 
Artificial Ground and Landslip Map - Slice A
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Superficial Geology
Superficial Deposits are the youngest geological deposits formed during the
most recent period of geological time, the Quaternary, which extends back
about 1.8 million years from the present. 

They rest on older deposits or rocks referred to as Bedrock. This dataset
contains Superficial deposits that are of natural origin and 'in place'. Other
superficial strata may be held in the Mass Movement dataset where they
have been moved, or in the Artificial Ground dataset where they are of
man-made origin.

Most of these Superficial deposits are unconsolidated sediments such as
gravel, sand, silt and clay, and onshore they form relatively thin, often
discontinuous patches or larger spreads.
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Superficial Geology Map - Slice A
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Bedrock and Faults
Bedrock geology is a term used for the main mass of rocks forming the
Earth and are present everywhere, whether exposed at the surface in
outcrops or concealed beneath superficial deposits or water. 

The bedrock has formed over vast lengths of geological time ranging from
ancient and highly altered rocks of the Proterozoic, some 2500 million years
ago, or older, up to the relatively young Pliocene, 1.8 million years ago.

The bedrock geology includes many lithologies, often classified into three
types based on origin: igneous, metamorphic and sedimentary.

The BGS Faults and Rock Segments dataset includes geological faults
(e.g. normal, thrust), and thin beds mapped as lines (e.g. coal seam,
gypsum bed). Some of these are linked to other particular 1:50,000
Geology datasets, for example, coal seams are part of the bedrock
sequence, most faults and mineral veins primarily affect the bedrock but cut
across the strata and post date its deposition.
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bedrock and Faults Map - Slice A
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Combined Surface Geology

Additional Information

Contact

The Combined Surface Geology map combines all the previous maps into
one combined geological overview of your site. 

Please consult the legends to the previous maps to interpret the Combined
"Surface Geology" map.

More information on 1:50,000 Geological mapping and explanations of rock
classifications can be found on the BGS website. Using the LEX Codes in
this report, further descriptions of rock types can be obtained by
interrogating the 'BGS Lexicon of Named Rock Units'. This database can
be accessed by following the 'Information and Data' link on the BGS
website.

British Geological Survey
Kingsley Dunham Centre
Keyworth
Nottingham
NG12 5GG
Telephone:  0115 936 3143
Fax:  0115 936 3276
email:  enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
website:  www.bgs.ac.uk

 
 
 
Combined Geology Map - Slice A
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EA Detailed River Network Data

EA Historic Flood Events Data
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-

-
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3
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-

The Summary section provides an overview of the data contained within the report, detailing the number of data set
features or the existence of a data set in relation to the buffer(s) selected. For ease of reference, the report is broken
down into seven sections of data.

This section details data from the Environment Agency and the Centre for Ecology and Hydrology. 

The EA data is reported to a distance of 250m from the edge of the site polygon and details both Zone 2 (extreme) and
Zone 3 flood extents, as well as flood defences, flood water storage areas and areas benefiting from flood defences. 

The CEH data is reported to a distance of 250m from the edge of the site polygon and covers flood data for Scotland,
divided into levels based on the frequency and magnitude of a predicted 100 year term.

All data sets within this section are plotted and feature on the EA / CEH Flood Data (1:10,000) map. For added value,
OS Contour data is also plotted, detailing contours, spot heights and air heights.

This section contains the Risk Management Solutions flood data. The data is based upon the likelihood of a flood
occurence for 3 flood return periods; these being 75 years, 100 years and 1000 years. 

Each return period is depicted on a separate 1:10,000 scale map and reports features to a distance of 250m from the
edge of the site polygon. 

Each return period can detail both defended and/or undefended flood features, with each feature also reporting an
associated flood depth. In addition pluvial flood features are also detailed where applicable, but tidal flooding is not
included. For added value, OS Contour data is also plotted, detailing contours, spot heights and air heights.

This section contains two BGS data sets; namely Geological Indicators of Flooding and Groundwater Flooding
Susceptibility, both of which report features out to a possible 1000m, with coverage in England, Wales and Scotland. 

Each data set is plotted on a seperate BGS Flood Data (1:50,000) map.

This section details 3 sources of data that depict and detail the river network of England and Wales, captured primarily
from the water features theme of Ordnance Survey's OS MasterMap Topography Layer.

The DRN Lines data set details all the types of rivers, drains and streams which can be found in England and Wales. 

The DRN Nodes data set details the river, drain and stream node intersections which divide the detailed river network
data. All nodes are defined as being one of the following: A source, sink, junction, or pseudo node, interactions or not
assigned. 

The DRN Offline Drainage dataset details water features from OS MasterMap that do not connect into the river network
and are generally limited in length.

All data sets within this section are plotted and feature on the EA Detailed River Network (1:10,000) map. For added
value, OS Contour data is also plotted, detailing contours, spot heights and air heights.

This section details Historic Flood data sourced from the Environment Agency and from data held by Landmark. The EA
Historic Flood Events data is reported to a distance of 1000m from the edge of the site polygon and details recorded
historic flood events from 1703 to October 2008. The data also contains information on the source and cause of the
flood, and how the flood outline was established.

Also included in this section is Landmark's Historical Flood Liabilities data set, which identifies areas that are liable to
flood based on systematic analysis of historical mapping dating back to the mid 19th century.

Both data sets within this section are plotted and feature on the EA Historical Flood (1:10,000) map. For added value,
OS Contour data is also plotted, detailing contours, spot heights and air heights.
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This section details the National Flood Risk Assessment (NaFRA) data sourced from the Environment Agency and is
reported to a distance of 1000m from the edge of the site polygon. The NaFRA data provides an indication of flood risk
at a national level. The data has been created by calculating the actual likelihood of flooding to areas of land within the
flood plain of an extreme flood (0.1% or 1 in 1000 chance in any year).

The method considers the probability that the flood defences will overtop or breach, and the distance of the impact cell
from the river or the sea. It enables a comparison of the relative risks and their distribution within each of these
catchments, rather than a detailed, local assessment of the risk at a specific location. EA do not hold information on
properties (including floor levels). NaFRA data can therefore only assessed if there are properties within the impact cells
where EA have assessed the flood risk.

The data within this section is plotted and feature on the EA NaFRA Data (1:50,000) map.

This section contains two sources of flood risk data from Aviva and Crawford and Company. Neither data sets are
plotted on any of the associated Flood maps.

Aviva has generated a detailed flood risk assessment to accurately evaluate the flood risk for individual customers. The
information from this assessment has been used to define a risk model detailing 5 levels of flood risk, based on the
individual properties rather than the postcode. The flood risk assessment undertaken by Aviva is for river flooding and
coastal flooding only, and does not include groundwater, flash or sewerage flooding. Only the worst case flood risk is
reported for the site.

Crawford & Co have generated an Insurance Claims rating for Flood Risk. The risk is determined by comparing the
number of flood insurance claims made to the number of properties in the postcode sector. The data will also include
flood claims from domestic accidents or blocked drains, as well as flooding from river or tidal events. Flood insurance
claim ratings are reported for the site only.
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RMS Flood Data

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 1000 year Flood Return

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(W)

A13SE
(S)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(N)

A13SW
(W)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NE
(NE)

29

41

54

91

102

102

105

139

218

29

41

54

71

91

91

102

105

139

158

218

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

75 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

75 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

75 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

75 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

75 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

75 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

75 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

75 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

75 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

100 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

1000 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

530517
182016

530427
181958

530359
181894

530571
181739

530363
181734

530390
182013

530327
181789

530457
182126

530285
182066

530517
182016

530427
181958

530359
181894

530398
181735

530571
181739

530526
181683

530390
182013

530327
181789

530457
182126

530255
181892

530285
182066

530565
181962
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RMS Flood Data

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

RMS 1000 year Flood Return

RMS 1000 year Flood Return

RMS 1000 year Flood Return

RMS 1000 year Flood Return

RMS 1000 year Flood Return

RMS 1000 year Flood Return

A13SE
(E)

A13NE
(N)

A13SE
(S)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(S)

0

0

66

71

218

240

1

1

1

1

1

1

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

Flood Type/Depth:
Flood Hazard:

1000 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

1000 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

1000 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

1000 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

1000 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

1000 year pluvial flood, depth is not applicable
Pluvial & Minor River Flood Risk

530532
181899

530520
181905

530536
181738

530398
181735

530643
181630

530610
181573
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BGS Flood Data

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Geological Indicators of Flooding

BGS Geological Indicators of Flooding

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

A14NW
(NE)

A14NE
(E)

A13SE
(NE)

A13NE
(N)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(E)

A8NE
(S)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NE
(NE)

A12SE
(W)

A14NW
(E)

A12SE
(W)

A18SE
(NE)

A14NW
(NE)

A14NW
(E)

A19SW
(NE)

A12SE
(W)

A14NW
(NE)

A14NW
(E)

A7NE
(SW)

A19SW
(NE)

A12SW
(W)

430

836

0

1

83

143

217

226

269

316

385

412

421

427

436

491

514

538

542

587

596

614

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Flooding Type:
Flood Potential
Code:

Flooding Type:
Flood Potential
Code:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Inland Flooding
Higher flood potential from rivers: the first areas to experience the effects of
inland flooding in a river catchment.

Inland Flooding
Lower flood potential from rivers: areas affected by secondary flooding in
extreme cases as a result of a prolonged flood event.

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

530995
182177

531451
182007

530520
181898

530520
182000

530651
181800

530751
181898

530520
181550

530301
182100

530851
182100

530101
181900

531001
181950

530001
181898

530851
182350

531001
182150

531051
182000

530901
182400

529901
181800

531101
182200

531151
182050

530101
181300

531051
182400

529801
181800
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BGS Flood Data

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

A17SE
(NW)

A14SE
(E)

A18NW
(NW)

A7SE
(SW)

A9NW
(SE)

A14NE
(E)

A8SE
(S)

A19SE
(NE)

A17SE
(NW)

A19SW
(NE)

A12SW
(W)

A14NE
(E)

A8SW
(S)

A7NW
(W)

A14NE
(E)

A17SW
(NW)

A14NE
(E)

A9NE
(E)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

625

635

672

698

706

724

724

736

736

736

754

772

814

818

839

841

846

858

868

884

886

889

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Low Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Low Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

529951
182300

531251
181900

530201
182600

530051
181200

530951
181250

531301
182200

530751
181100

531301
182250

529851
182350

531101
182550

529701
181600

531351
182200

530501
180950

529651
181550

531451
182050

529701
182300

531451
182100

531402
181550

530551
180900

530651
180900

531502
182000

531501
182050
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BGS Flood Data

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

A9NE
(SE)

A14NE
(E)

A3NE
(S)

A9SE
(SE)

A3NE
(S)

A15NW
(E)

A3NW
(S)

A19SE
(NE)

A15NW
(E)

A3NE
(S)

A15NW
(E)

A15SW
(E)

899

916

924

930

933

935

938

940

953

965

985

985

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Low Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Negligible Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderate Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

Moderately High Susceptibility to Groundwater Flooding

531302
181300

531501
182200

530601
180850

531252
181200

530651
180850

531552
181950

530251
180850

531401
182500

531551
182150

530520
180800

531602
181950

531602
181900
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EA Detailed River Network Data

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

2

3

Detailed River Network Lines

Detailed River Network Lines

Detailed River Network Nodes

A13SW
(SW)

A19NE
(NE)

A19NE
(NE)

0

946

946

3

3

3

River Type:
River Name:
Hydrographic Area:
River Flow Type:
River Surface Level:
Drain Feature:
Flood Risk
Management Status:
Water Course
Name:
Water Course
Reference:

River Type:
River Name:
Hydrographic Area:
River Flow Type:
River Surface Level:
Drain Feature:
Flood Risk
Management Status:
Water Course
Name:
Water Course
Reference:

River Node Type:
Hydrographic Area:

Extended Culvert (greater than 50m)
Regent's Canal
D006
Primary Flow Path
Below Surface
Not a Drain
Other Rivers

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Extended Culvert (greater than 50m)
Not Supplied
D006
Primary Flow Path
Below Surface
Not a Drain
Other Rivers

Not Supplied

Not Supplied

Source
D006

530416
181843

531225
182722

531225
182722



Order Number: 37161792_1_1        Date: 06-Jan-2012 rpr_ec_datasheet v47.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 7 of 10

Flood Insurance Risk Data

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference
(Compass
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Property-based Flood Risk

Postcode Sector Flood Insurance Claim Ratings

A13SW
(W)

A13SE
(NE)

0

0

4

4

Flood Risk Rating:

Insurance Rating:
Postcode Sector:

Negligible Flood Risk Rating

Very Low Flood Insurance Claim Rating - No Recorded Claims
WC1N 3

530464
181879

530520
181898
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Data Currency

EA / CEH Flood Data

RMS Flood Data

BGS Flood Data

EA Detailed River Network Data

EA Historic Flood Events Data

EA National Flood Risk Assessment Data (NaFRA)

Flood Insurance Risk Data

Version

Version

Version

Version

Version

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

RMS 75 year Flood Return

RMS 100 year Flood Return

RMS 1000 year Flood Return

BGS Geological Indicators of Flooding

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Detailed River Network Lines

Detailed River Network Nodes

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

Historic Flood Events

Historical Flood Liabilities

National Flood Risk Assessment

Property-based Flood Risk

Postcode Sector Flood Insurance Claim Ratings

November 2011

November 2011

November 2011

November 2011

November 2011

December 2008

December 2008

December 2008

February 2011

February 2011

April 2010

April 2010

April 2010

July 2011

December 1999

October 2011

January 2010

November 2011

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

As notified

As notified

As notified

Annually

Annually

As notified

As notified

As notified

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Annually

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Risk Management Solutions - Thames Catchment

Risk Management Solutions - Thames Catchment

Risk Management Solutions - Thames Catchment

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Landmark Information Group Limited

Environment Agency - Head Office

Aviva - Dataservice

Crawford and Company
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Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

British Geological Survey

Aviva

Risk Management Solutions

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

1

2

3

4

-

Landmark Information Group Limited

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact
Centre (NCCC)

Landmark Information Group Limited

Landmark Information Group Limited

Legal and Financial, The Smith Centre, Fairmile, Henley-on-Thames,
Oxon, RG9 6AB

British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth,
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

5 - 7 Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7HY

The Smith Centre, Henley On Thames, Oxfordshire, RG9 6AB

Telephone: 0844 844 9966
Fax: 0844 844 9980
Email: info@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 08708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 01392 441761
Fax: 01392 441709
Email: cssupport@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Copyright Notice

RMS Flood Data Information

© Landmark Information Group Limited2012 The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® Report ("Report") is the property of
Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the
Environment Agency and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's
Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer. 
A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained from Landmark, subject to
Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data
providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

This report incorporates flood hazard maps, data and information in relation to flood risk ("information") licensed by Risk Management Solutions, Inc. ("RMS") to  Landmark
Information Group Ltd ("Landmark"). RMS is not engaged in the insurance, real estate, finance or related industries.  The Information provided is not intended to constitute
professional advice or an endorsement by RMS of any kind regarding the use and suitability of the Information.   The Information is based on the scientific data, mathematical
and empirical models, and encoded experience of scientists and engineers, and is inherently imprecise.

The information is being provided "AS IS", without any warranty of any kind. RMS disclaims all representations and warranties, express or implied, including but not limited to
implied warranties of merchantability, non-infringement and fitness for a particular purpose, or any warranties as to the accuracy, completeness, reliability or certainty of the
Information. YOU RELY ON THE INFORMATION SOLELY AT YOUR OWN RISK.

RMS specifically disclaims any and all obligations and liability with respect to any decisions or advice made or given as a result of the Information.  In no event shall RMS (or its
parent, subsidiary or other affiliated companies) be liable for any direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential damages (including loss of profits, loss of business and
loss  of interruption of business), suffered by you, a counterparty or any third party, arising out of (1) any use of or reliance upon this Information; (2) any 
decisions or advice made or given as a result of the contents of the Information or use thereof; or (3) any errors, omissions or inaccuracies in the Information.
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